

ATAM VALVES LIMITED

(FORMERLY ATAMVALVES PVT. LTD.)
1051, OUTSIDE INDUSTRIAL AREA, JALANDHAR CITY-144004, PUNJAB, INDI

T: 91-181-5001111, 5019616/617

F:91-181-2290611

E-mail : sales@atamfebi.com E-mail : marketing@atamfebi.co

Website: www.atamvalves.in

Dated: -27th April, 2023 ATAM/SE/2023-24/5

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (SME), The Department of Corporate Services P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Intimation of In Principle Approval received for Migration of Equity Shares of ATAM VALVES LIMITED ("the Company") to the Main Board Platform of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and simultaneously to the Main Board Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Ref: - ISIN: - INE09KD01013

Scrip Code: - 543236 BSE Symbol: - ATAM

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are glad to inform you that our Company has received the In-Principle Approval for Migration from SME Platform of BSE to the Main Board Platform of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited vide Letter No.: LO/ Migration/SC/IP/393/2022-23 Dated March 16, 2023 and simultaneously to the Main Board Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide Letter No.: NSE/LIST/40 Dated April 27, 2023...

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of **Atam Valves Limited**

Amit Jain Managing Director DIN:- 01063087